tion by ARES represents approximately $0.65 per share of
NAV accretion, and makes the economics of the transaction
considerably more palatable. Relative to the pro forma in-
vestment portfolio of $13.2 billion, the prospective fee con-
cession represents approximately 30 basis points of incre-
mental return on assets and 55 basis points of incremental
return on equity.

Unlocking Incremental Capital

New share issuance is the only sustainable growth mecha-
nism available to BDCs. With share prices mired at discounts

to NAV for almost two
years, BDCs have been
generally been unable
to issue new shares
absent shareholder
authorization, resulting
in stagnant balance
sheets given leverage
restrictions and a stat-
utory requirement to
distribute at least 90%
of taxable income as
RICs. With depository
institutions less inclined
– or able – to make
the sort of leveraged
loans that BDCs spe-
cialize in, the perceived
opportunities for BDCs
are potentially substan-
tial, but without access
to fresh capital, BDCs
have been unable to
capitalize.

Prior to the transaction
announcement, ARCC

Figure 3: Calculation of Pro Forma NAV per Share

ARCC ACAS
Pro Form

Adjustments Notes Pro Forma
Investment Portfolio 9,072 4,737 (562) A 13,247
Other Assets 293 778 (409) B 662
Total Assets $9,366 $5,515 ($971) $13,910

Debt 3,985 887 1,470 C 6,342
Other Liabilities 201 148 0 349
Total Liabilities $4,186 $1,035 $1,470 $6,691

Stockholders' Equity $5,180 $4,480 ($2,441) D $7,219

Shares Outstanding 313.9 222.4 E 424.7
NAV per Share $16.50 $20.14 $17.00
Pre-Announce Market Price $15.19 $15.62

Price / NAV 92.1% 77.6%
Liabilities / Equity 80.8% 23.1% 92.7%

Notes regarding pro forma adjustments
A - Expected proceeds from sale of American Capital Mortgage Management, LLC prior to close of transaction
B - Sum of deferred tax asset writeoff ($212) and transaction costs & expenses ($197)
C - Cash portion of purchase price payable by ARCC
D - Assumes that excess FV of assets acquired over FV of consideration recognized as a gain on purchase at close
E - Pro forma shares sum of existing ARCC shares (313.9) and to-be-issued shares (110.8)